
Brock (3-3-3, 3-3-3) -vs- York (3-4-3, 3-4-3)
10/3/2025 at York Lions Stadium ()

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 35:38 (YELLOW), #20 Irelan Scanlon (BROCK)   

Date: 10/3/2025
Attendance: 0
Stadium:
Officials: Scorer, Ben Browne   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Brock 0 1 1
York 1 0 1

Brock 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

F 3 Jenna Parris 1 1 0 0 90
D 7 Maleah Pinkston 0 0 0 0 82
F 9 Sabrina Bisante 0 0 0 0 90
D 12 Julia Martins 0 0 0 0 60
D 13 Lauren Cameron 0 0 0 0 31
F 14 Lexie Foster 2 2 1 0 69
D 16 Makenna Williamson 0 0 0 0 90
MF 20 Irelan Scanlon 0 0 0 0 90
D 23 Tia Schaffer 0 0 0 0 90
GK 25 Emi Foster 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
TM Team 1 0 0 0 0

GK 1 Shae Mitchell 0 0 0 0 0
MF 5 Nyssa Navalta 0 0 0 0 15
F 6 Kate Halley 0 0 0 0 45
MF 8 Ava Fraga 0 0 0 0 0
F 11 Shannon Brown 0 0 0 0 45
D 17 Logan Baumhauer 0 0 0 0 18
F 19 Zoe Thorsen-Cavers 0 0 0 0 0
D 22 Rachel Kane 0 0 0 0 41

Totals 4 3 1 0 946

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
25 Emi Foster 90:00 1 9

Totals 1 9

York 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

D 3 Giuliana Paolella 1 0 0 0 90
M 8 Erica Di Matteo 2 2 0 1 86
F 9 Alexandra Quaidoo 3 3 0 0 90
M 10 Sabrina Fabiano 1 1 0 0 62
D 14 Brook-Lynn Mitchell 0 0 0 0 90
F 17 Kyra Nasseri 3 1 1 0 63
D 19 Bianca Jack 1 0 0 0 90
GK 20 Gracie Abbink 0 0 0 0 90
M 21 Jasmine Broderick Bobadilla 0 0 0 0 90
M 22 Joanna Abdelmalak 0 0 0 0 45
D 25 Vanessa Reda 1 1 0 0 90

Substitutes
M 4 Sofia Zebic 0 0 0 0 4
M 12 Anna-Sofia Pinellis 1 1 0 0 28
D 13 Amelia Joseph 0 0 0 0 45
F 16 Dylana Makarowski 0 0 0 0 0
F 18 Isabel Guido 0 0 0 0 0
F 26 Olivia Zeitler 0 0 0 0 0
F 27 Sienna Caesar 2 1 0 0 27

Totals 15 10 1 1 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
20 Gracie Abbink 90:00 1 2

Totals 1 2

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Brock 2 2 4
York 6 9 15

Saves By Period
Brock 3 6 9
York 2 0 2

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Brock 0 1 1
York 0 1 1

Fouls By Period
Brock 4 3 7
York 3 2 5

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

39:38 YORK Kyra Nasseri Erica Di Matteo
GOAL by York Kyra Nasseri (FIRST GOAL),
Assist by Erica Di Matteo

84:18
BROC
K Lexie Foster GOAL by Brock Lexie Foster



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
45:00 0 Start of 1st period [45:00].
0:00 YORK Gracie Abbink at goalie for York.
0:00 BROCK Emi Foster at goalie for Brock.
-- YORK Foul on York.
-- BROCK Foul on Brock.
13:30 BROCK Shot by Brock Jenna Parris, Save (by goalie) Gracie Abbink.
17:36 YORK Shot by York Sabrina Fabiano, Save (by goalie) Emi Foster.
21:09 BROCK Shot by Brock Lexie Foster, Save (by goalie) Gracie Abbink.
-- BROCK Foul on Brock.
25:21 YORK Shot by York Erica Di Matteo, Save (by goalie) Emi Foster.
27:41 YORK Shot by York Kyra Nasseri, Wide Right.
30:50 BROCK Brock substitution: Rachel Kane for Lauren Cameron.
31:36 YORK Shot by York Vanessa Reda, Save (by goalie) Emi Foster.
32:54 YORK Shot by York Kyra Nasseri, Blocked.
-- BROCK Foul on Brock.
35:38 BROCK Yellow card on Brock Irelan Scanlon.
39:38 YORK GOAL by York Kyra Nasseri (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Erica Di Matteo

Brock 0, York 1
-- BROCK Foul on Brock.
41:57 YORK Offside against York.
-- YORK Foul on York.
-- YORK Foul on York.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 BROCK

For Brock: #3  Jenna Parris, #7  Maleah Pinkston, #9  Sabrina Bisante, #12 Julia Martins, #14 Lexie Foster, #16
Makenna Williamson, #17 Logan Baumhauer, #20 Irelan Scanlon, #22 Rachel Kane, #23 Tia Schaffer, #25 Emi
Foster.

45:00 YORK

For York: #3  Giuliana Paolella, #8  Erica Di Matteo, #9  Alexandra Quaidoo, #10 Sabrina Fabiano, #14 Brook-Lynn
Mitchell, #17 Kyra Nasseri, #19 Bianca Jack, #20 Gracie Abbink, #21 Jasmine Broderick Bobadilla, #22 Joanna
Abdelmalak, #25 Vanessa Reda.

45:00 YORK York substitution: Amelia Joseph for Joanna Abdelmalak.
45:00 BROCK Brock substitution: Kate Halley for Rachel Kane.
45:00 BROCK Brock substitution: Shannon Brown for Lexie Foster.
52:40 YORK Shot by York Erica Di Matteo, Save (by goalie) Emi Foster.
-- YORK Foul on York.
58:23 YORK Corner kick by York Team [58:23].
58:47 YORK Shot by York Bianca Jack, High.
59:40 BROCK Brock substitution: Rachel Kane for Logan Baumhauer.
59:40 BROCK Brock substitution: Nyssa Navalta for Julia Martins.
61:47 YORK York substitution: Anna-Sofia Pinellis for Sabrina Fabiano.
63:01 YORK York substitution: Sienna Caesar for Kyra Nasseri.
65:18 YORK Shot by York Alexandra Quaidoo, Save (by goalie) Emi Foster.
66:05 BROCK Brock substitution: Lexie Foster for Maleah Pinkston.
67:07 BROCK Shot by Brock Team, Wide.
-- BROCK Foul on Brock.
70:58 YORK Shot by York Alexandra Quaidoo, Save (by goalie) Emi Foster.
71:13 YORK Shot by York Giuliana Paolella, Wide Right.
71:52 YORK Shot by York Sienna Caesar, Save (by goalie) Emi Foster.
74:16 BROCK Brock substitution: Maleah Pinkston for Nyssa Navalta.
76:23 BROCK Corner kick by Brock Team [76:23].
78:08 BROCK Offside against Brock.
-- BROCK Foul on Brock.
80:38 YORK Shot by York Anna-Sofia Pinellis, Save (by goalie) Emi Foster.
82:37 YORK Shot by York Sienna Caesar, Wide Right.
84:18 BROCK GOAL by Brock Lexie Foster

Brock 1, York 1
86:18 YORK York substitution: Sofia Zebic for Erica Di Matteo.
86:18 BROCK Brock substitution: Logan Baumhauer for Rachel Kane.
88:44 YORK Shot by York Alexandra Quaidoo, Save (by goalie) Emi Foster.



90:00 BROCK Offside against Brock.
-- BROCK Foul on Brock.
-- YORK Foul on York.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


